Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5186
Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2022
Program Equality Sub Program The Indigenous, Regional and Low
Socio-Economic Status Attainment
Fund
Component Higher Education Participation and Section $41-20

Partnerships Program

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 1 —Higher Education Participation and Partner ships Program —
2022)

I, RAJAN MARTIN, CONFIRM that:

(a) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved a grant (a"Grant™)
to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose
specified in item 1 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, | have determined that the
amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 2,954,213 -162,336 2,791,877
Charles Sturt University 6,574,244 262,698 6,836,942
Macquarie University 2,533,612 -97,536 2,436,076
Southern Cross University 2,922,631 165,084 3,087,715
The University of New England 4,697,137 -15,079 4,682,058
The University of New South Wales 2,592,868 -84,622 2,508,246
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The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University

Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland

University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
The University of Notre Dame Australia
TOTAL Australia

5,234,747
2,207,670
2,881,883
9,095,150
3,225,245

5,461,938
2,461,283
5,003,594
3,460,603
4,407,534

4,678,370
1,782,273
3,028,891

5,947,887
5,483,668
4,315,564
3,999,083
3,065,323
5,202,961
2,821,374

4,522,893
2,870,426
2,305,473
1,170,297

2,718,320
2,551,117
5,611,099

7,726,803

2,247,189

1,004,801

613,645

765,033

140,146,842

-6
-79,456
17,655
-75,749
14,959

-163,639
-267,339
-258,551
-239,325
-314,382

17,200
-01,444
-62,323

463,056
-560,956
-508,271
-227,967
-141,163

-20,600

317,529

108,019
-35,371
23,049
32,176

29,964
63,088
371,394

1,375,897

260,689

-89,654

-13,721

-12,967

5,234,741
2,128,214
2,899,538
9,019,401
3,240,204

5,298,299
2,193,944
4,745,043
3,221,278
4,093,152

4,695,570
1,690,829
2,966,568

6,410,943
4,922,712
3,807,293
3,771,116
2,924,160
5,182,361
3,138,903

4,630,912
2,835,055
2,328,522
1,202,473

2,748,284
2,614,205
5,982,493

9,102,700

2,507,878

915,147

599,924

752,066

140,146,842
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Variation Reason

EC22-000491: Adjustment to 2022 HEPPP alocations (change from 2019 equity enrolment data to 2020 equity enrolment data.
Approved by RAJAN MARTIN on 21 April 2022 at 16:05:20

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 23
April 2022 05:00:29
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