

## **Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5186**

Outcome	41 Other Grants	Program Year	2022
Program	Equality	Sub Program	The Indigenous, Regional and Low Socio-Economic Status Attainment Fund
Component	Higher Education Participation and	Section	S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 1 – Higher Education Participation and Partnerships Program – 2022)

## I, RAJAN MARTIN, CONFIRM that:

Partnerships Program

(a) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant") to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose specified in item 1 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance	
NSW Amount (excludes GST)				
Australian Catholic University	2,954,213	-162,336	2,791,877	
Charles Sturt University	6,574,244	262,698	6,836,942	
Macquarie University	2,533,612	-97,536	2,436,076	
Southern Cross University	2,922,631	165,084	3,087,715	
The University of New England	4,697,137	-15,079	4,682,058	
The University of New South Wales	2,592,868	-84,622	2,508,246	

The University of Newcastle	5,234,747	-6	5,234,741
The University of Sydney	2,207,670	-79,456	2,128,214
University of Technology Sydney	2,881,883	17,655	2,899,538
University of Western Sydney	9,095,150	-75,749	9,019,401
University of Wollongong	3,225,245	14,959	3,240,204
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	5,461,938	-163,639	5,298,299
Federation University Australia	2,461,283	-267,339	2,193,944
La Trobe University	5,003,594	-258,551	4,745,043
Monash University	3,460,603	-239,325	3,221,278
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	4,407,534	-314,382	4,093,152
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	4,678,370	17,200	4,695,570
The University of Melbourne	1,782,273	-91,444	1,690,829
Victoria University	3,028,891	-62,323	2,966,568
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	5,947,887	463,056	6,410,943
Griffith University	5,483,668	-560,956	4,922,712
James Cook University	4,315,564	-508,271	3,807,293
Queensland University of Technology	3,999,083	-227,967	3,771,116
The University of Queensland	3,065,323	-141,163	2,924,160
University of Southern Queensland	5,202,961	-20,600	5,182,361
University of the Sunshine Coast	2,821,374	317,529	3,138,903
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	4,522,893	108,019	4,630,912
Edith Cowan University	2,870,426	-35,371	2,835,055
Murdoch University	2,305,473	23,049	2,328,522
The University of Western Australia	1,170,297	32,176	1,202,473
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	2,718,320	29,964	2,748,284
The University of Adelaide	2,551,117	63,088	2,614,205
University of South Australia	5,611,099	371,394	5,982,493
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	7,726,803	1,375,897	9,102,700
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Charles Darwin University	2,247,189	260,689	2,507,878
ACT Amount (excludes GST)	2,277,107	200,000	2,207,070
University of Canberra	1.004.901	90.654	015 147
•	1,004,801	-89,654	915,147
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)	610 6 · <del>-</del>	10.50	<b>5</b> 00.05
The Australian National University	613,645	-13,721	599,924
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
The University of Notre Dame Australia	765,033	-12,967	752,066
TOTAL Australia			
	140,146,842	0	140,146,842

## Variation Reason

EC22-000491: Adjustment to 2022 HEPPP allocations (change from 2019 equity enrolment data to 2020 equity enrolment data.

Approved by RAJAN MARTIN on 21 April 2022 at 16:05:20

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 23 April 2022 05:00:29